intrusion that will threaten drinking water supplies, among other hazards.

(c) Currently, the California coastline is home to 68 percent of the state’s population and is responsible for 80 percent of its gross
domestic product. California’s ocean-based economy employs over 500,000 people and is valued at approximately forty-five
billion dollars ($45,000,000,000) annually.

(d) Any attempt to properly address the threat of sea level rise must include a broad range of creative climate change mitigation
strategies to limit greenhouse gas emissions and the worst impacts of climate change, and must include adaptation and resiliency